Venom

Compte: 32 Mur: 4 Niveau:
Chorégraphe: Charlie Bowring (UK)
Musique: Rattlesnake Shake - Rick Tippe

DYSLEXIC JIVE, TOE-HEEL STRUTS

Split heels

Slide right foot behind left while closing heels
Split heels

Slide left foot behind right while closing heels
Split heels

Slide right foot behind left while closing heels
Click fingers

Step back on left toe

Slap left heel down, clicking fingers

Step back on right toe

Slap right heel down, clicking fingers
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DYSLEXIC JIVE, TOE-HEEL STRUTS

& Split heels

9 Slide right foot behind left while closing heels
& Split heels

10 Slide left foot behind right while closing heels
& Split heels

11 Slide right foot behind left while closing heels
12 Click fingers

13 Step back on left toe

14 Slap left heel down, clicking fingers

15 Step back on right toe

16 Slap right heel down, clicking fingers

STEP, SLIDE, STEP, TOUCH

17 Step forward on left
18 Slide right up to left
19 Step forward on left
20 Touch right beside left

TOUCH SIDE, CROSS, UNWIND, PAUSE, REPEAT

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Touch right to right side
Cross right in front of left
Unwind % turn left
Pause

Touch left to left side
Cross left in front of right
Unwind % turn right
Pause

GRAPEVINE RIGHT WITH % TURN

29
30
31

Step right to right side
Cross left behind right
Step right to right side making ¥4 turn right
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32 Step left in place next to right

REPEAT




